
ETH_IPEDS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

African
American

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

American
Indian

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Asian Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Hispanic Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Pacific
Islander

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

White Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Other/
Unknown

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Non-
Resident
Alien

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Grand Total Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

34%

84%

26

41%

31

76

32%

82%

31

40%

38

96

23%

95%

20

24%

21

88

26%

75%

30

34%

40

116

32%

77%

24

41%

31

75

55%

82%

36

68%

44

65

34%

76%

13

45%

17

38

32%

79%

23

41%

29

71

50%

75%

3

67%

4

6

67%

86%

6

78%

7

9

33%

100%

2

33%

2

6

30%

75%

3

40%

4

10

44%

80%

4

56%

5

9

38%

50%

5

77%

10

13

67%

100%

6

67%

6

9

42%

83%

5

50%

6

12

34%

75%

77

45%

102

226

30%

77%

75

40%

98

246

26%

69%

56

38%

81

213

21%

65%

60

33%

92

280

39%

73%

58

53%

80

150

41%

74%

77

56%

104

186

45%

77%

50

59%

65

111

46%

74%

55

62%

74

120

40%

77%

187

53%

243

462

44%

83%

206

53%

248

471

36%

75%

161

48%

216

448

41%

84%

208

49%

247

505

37%

77%

128

48%

167

346

47%

82%

164

57%

200

350

56%

81%

123

69%

152

221

54%

83%

127

65%

153

235

67%

67%

2

100%

3

3

67%

100%

2

67%

2

3

50%

100%

1

50%

1

2

33%

100%

1

33%

1

3

43%

75%

3

57%

4

7

80%

100%

4

80%

4

5

100%

100%

3

100%

3

3

40%

67%

2

60%

3

5

43%

76%

244

56%

321

572

34%

71%

200

48%

280

588

32%

70%

207

46%

295

646

37%

71%

255

52%

358

686

36%

67%

183

54%

274

512

46%

71%

252

65%

356

545

47%

70%

198

67%

284

423

47%

70%

235

68%

336

496

44%

78%

77

57%

99

174

40%

76%

71

52%

93

179

29%

68%

53

43%

78

182

34%

72%

89

47%

123

261

36%

77%

72

47%

93

200

34%

65%

40

53%

62

116

44%

68%

47

65%

69

106

47%

74%

64

63%

86

137

16%

27%

92

60%

337

559

10%

21%

38

46%

185

399

15%

26%

67

59%

256

436

14%

27%

59

52%

217

416

14%

27%

62

51%

230

448

16%

34%

99

47%

289

613

13%

26%

88

52%

345

666

19%

33%

87

58%

263

457

34%

62%

708

55%

1,140

2,078

32%

66%

629

48%

951

1,991

28%

60%

567

47%

950

2,021

31%

65%

705

48%

1,082

2,277

31%

60%

534

51%

884

1,747

36%

63%

677

56%

1,069

1,893

33%

56%

528

60%

941

1,577

39%

63%

598

62%

950

1,533

Applicants, Admits and Enrollees with Yield Rates by Race/Ethnicity
New Graduate Students
Fall  2006 to Fall 2013

Note: The numbers in this table may slightly vary from those of other tables due to different data sources.
Table is based on citizenship status.


