Applicants, Admits and Enrollees with Yield Rates by Race/Ethnicity New Graduate Students Fall 2006 to Fall 2013

	1 all 2000 to 1 all 2013								
		2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
African American	Applicants	71	38	65	75	116	88	96	76
	Admits	29	17	44	31	40	21	38	31
	Admits as % of Applicants	41%	45%	68%	41%	34%	24%	40%	41%
	Enrollees	23	13	36	24	30	20	31	26
	Enrollees as % of Admits	79%	76%	82%	77%	75%	95%	82%	84%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	32%	34%	55%	32%	26%	23%	32%	34%
American Indian	Applicants	12	9	13	9	10	6	9	6
	Admits	6	6	10	5	4	2	7	4
	Admits as % of Applicants	50%	67%	77%	56%	40%	33%	78%	67%
	Enrollees	5	6	5	4	3	2	6	3
	Enrollees as % of Admits	83%	100%	50%	80%	75%	100%	86%	75%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	42%	67%	38%	44%	30%	33%	67%	50%
Asian	Applicants	120	111	186	150	280	213	246	226
	Admits	74	65	104	80	92	81	98	102
	Admits as % of Applicants	62%	59%	56%	53%	33%	38%	40%	45%
	Enrollees	55	50	77	58	60	56	75	77
	Enrollees as % of Admits	74%	77%	74%	73%	65%	69%	77%	75%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	46%	45%	41%	39%	21%	26%	30%	34%
Hispanic	Applicants	235	221	350	346	505	448	471	462
	Admits	153	152	200	167	247	216	248	243
	Admits as % of Applicants	65%	69%	57%	48%	49%	48%	53%	53%
	Enrollees	127	123	164	128	208	161	206	187
	Enrollees as % of Admits	83%	81%	82%	77%	84%	75%	83%	77%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	54%	56%	47%	37%	41%	36%	44%	40%
Pacific Islander	Applicants	5	3	5	7	3	2	3	3
	Admits	3	3	4	4	1	1	2	3
	Admits as % of Applicants	60%	100%	80%	57%	33%	50%	67%	100%
	Enrollees	2	3	4	3	1	1	2	2
	Enrollees as % of Admits	67%	100%	100%	75%	100%	100%	100%	67%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	40%	100%	80%	43%	33%	50%	67%	67%
White	Applicants	496	423	545	512	686	646	588	572
	Admits	336	284	356	274	358	295	280	321
	Admits as % of Applicants	68%	67%	65%	54%	52%	46%	48%	56%
	Enrollees	235	198	252	183	255	207	200	244
	Enrollees as % of Admits	70%	70%	71%	67%	71%	70%	71%	76%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	47%	47%	46%	36%	37%	32%	34%	43%
Other/	Applicants	137	106	116	200	261	182	179	174
Unknown	Admits	86	69	62	93	123	78	93	99
	Admits as % of Applicants	63%	65%	53%	47%	47%	43%	52%	57%
	Enrollees	64	47	40	72	89	53	71	77
	Enrollees as % of Admits	74%	68%	65%	77%	72%	68%	76%	78%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	47%	44%	34%	36%	34%	29%	40%	44%
Non-	Applicants	457	666	613	448	416	436	399	559
Resident Alien	Admits	263	345	289	230	217	256	185	337
	Admits as % of Applicants	58%	52%	47%	51%	52%	59%	46%	60%
	Enrollees	87	88	99	62	59	67	38	92
	Enrollees as % of Admits	33%	26%	34%	27%	27%	26%	21%	27%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	19%	13%	16%	14%	14%	15%	10%	16%
Grand Total	Applicants	1,533	1,577	1,893	1,747	2,277	2,021	1,991	2,078
	Admits	950	941	1,069	884	1,082	950	951	1,140
	Admits as % of Applicants	62%	60%	56%	51%	48%	47%	48%	55%
	Enrollees	598	528	677	534	705	567	629	708
	Enrollees as % of Admits	63%	56%	63%	60%	65%	60%	66%	62%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	39%	33%	36%	31%	31%	28%	32%	34%

Note: The numbers in this table may slightly vary from those of other tables due to different data sources. Table is based on citizenship status.